
State of California
Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor

California Environmental Protection Agency
Linda S. Adams, Secretary

State Water Resources Control Board
Charles R. Hoppin, Chair
Dorothy Rice, Executive Director

North Coast Region (1)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast
5550 Skylane Blvd., Suite A
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Diana Henrioulle (707) 576-2350
dhenrioulle@waterboards.ca.gov

San Francisco Bay Region (2)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400
Oakland, CA 94612
Brian Thompson (510) 622-2422
BRThompson@waterboards.ca.gov

Central Coast Region (3)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast
895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Harvey Packard  (805) 542-4639
hpackard@waterboards.ca.gov

Los Angeles Region (4)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles
320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Hugh Marley  (213) 620-6375
hmarley@waterboards.ca.gov

Central Valley Region (5)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley
11020 Sun Center Drive, Suite 200
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670
Dan Radulescu (916) 464-4736
dradulescu@waterboards.ca.gov

Fresno branch office
1685 E Street, Suite 200
Fresno, CA 93706

Redding branch office
415 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 100
Redding, CA 96002

Lahontan Region (6)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/lahontan
2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd.
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Scott Ferguson  (530) 542-5432
sferguson@waterboards.ca.gov

Victorville branch office
14440 Civic Drive, Suite 200
Victorville, CA 92392-2383

Colorado River Basin Region (7)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/coloradoriver
73-720 Fred Waring Dr., Suite 100
Palm Desert, CA 92260
Doug Wylie  (760) 346-6585
dwylie@waterboards.ca.gov

Santa Ana Region (8)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/santaana
California Tower
3737 Main Street, Suite  500
Riverside, CA 92501-3339
Steve Mayville  (951) 782-4992
smayville@waterboards.ca.gov

San Diego Region (9)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego
9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92123
Jeremy Haas  (858) 467-2735
jhaas@waterboards.ca.gov
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ENFORCEMENT COORDINATORS

State Water Resources Control Board (Headquarters)
1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

N

www.waterboards.ca.gov

Director of Office of Enforcement
Reed Sato

Underground Storage Tanks Enforcement Unit
Kim Sellards  (916) 341-5869
ksellards@waterboards.ca.gov

All other Enforcement
Mark Bradley   (916) 341-5891
mbradley@waterboards.ca.gov


